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PROCEEDINGS 

OF TBE CENTRAL PROVINCES AND BERAB 

PROVINCIAL CONFERENCE, 

HELD AT NAGPUR ON APRIL 23, 1905. 

&'Qlution X. .. RaollJed that tM thanks oj this 
C<mj~ k conI/eyed to 1M Tenan'" and L"IUllords' 
Auociation oJ Jabalpur lor their most valuable Oompi
lation on eM Seetlemenl Qlultion in eM Oentral Pro
vinca, tmbodving Mew. and suggestions, wlticlt halJe 
eM mtire 'ImpalA, oJ tAu Conference." 

.. Thal eM Oon/wmc. would 116 glall if 1M ABloci
atiQn would print 1M work, and circulate it lor the 
informaJion 01 eM Oot'ernmenl and tM Public." . 



APPENDIX A. 

Statement showing average enhancement in the 
",hole district on the previous demand, made at. 
the New Settlement, when first introduced. 

Dwtrict. 

Saugor 
Damoh 
JabbuJpore 

Mandla 
Seoni .. 

Narsingpur .. 
lI06hungabad 

Nimor .. 
Betul .. 

Chhindwara •. .. 
Wardha , 

Na__ .. .~ Raipur inc1ud.in~ 
mm . 

Biwpur do. do. •. 
Sambalpur do. do •.. 

~~cement under 
Enhance- Land Revenue and 

d Caael! combined, in-
ment un er eluaive of additional 
~':!. ~te and Patw;ari cess 

unpoeed dunng the 
alone. eurrency of the old 

Settlement. 

Per eent. 

49 61 
60 70 
65 78 

71 86 
80 9S 

50 GO 
87 99 

69 73 
46 57 

38 50 
26 35 

20'6 28 

67 71.$3 

93 111 
46 56 



APPENDIX B. 

Statement showing the per centage of assets 
taken as Land Revenue and Cesses combined under 
the Old Settlement. . 

District. 

Saugor 

Damoh 

Jabbulpore 

Mandla 

Seoni 

Narsingpur 

Hoshungabad 

Nimar 

Betul 

Chhindwara 

Wardha 

I Assets. I L. R. and I Per cent-
Cesses. age. 

"I 8,97,67714,86,212' 54 

'.1 5,20843 2,90,501 55'S 
, ,! 12,20,488 6,32,648 51'S 

.. 1,16,737 

"I 3,41,912 

"I 8,76,031 
,,' 9,46,359 

" 2,81,757 

" 3,11,934 

" 3,29,084 

65,800 

1,69,431 

4,48,854 

.4,66,944 

1,88,988 

1,97,606 

2,24,117 

56 

49'5 

51 

49 

67 

63 

68 

" 6,71,995 5,46,523 81 

Nagpur , , , '111,46,599 9,17,194 
Raipur (with Za-

_ mindaris.
j
lO,89,693 5,81,497 

79'9 

53 

55,S 

65 

Bilaspur do. do, '1 5,17,234 2,89,027

1 
Sambalpur do. do,. 2,20,931 1,45,064 



APPENDIX C. 

Statement showing the percentage of assets 
taken u Land Revenue and Cesses combined at the 
New Settlement and the difference between the 
percentages at the two Settlements. 

l t
wreaae 
ord~ 

Diatrict. A.u~ta. 
L. R. and er een- ereaae u 

c-. I .... · I~.r.l:' I rldeettl~ ment. 

- I 

+ s·s Raugor .. .. I 13,63,832 7,82,832 67"3 
Darnoll I 8,30,122 4,95,428 69"6 + 3'S •• j 

JabbulpWo' .. 1 19,67,894 11,26,191 67 + 6"Z 
)landla .. 

, 
2.07,116 1,22,4{)4 .69 +3 

"1 

S«lnl .. S,U,l30 3,30,985 53"9 + 4'4 
Narwi~'r 12,91,626 7,18,122 65'5 + 4'5 
1-!~lIlI&ab.d 11,21,419 9,30,257 64 ~6 
Nunor .. 4,6.5,724 3,28,076 70 +3 
~tul 

, 
6,09,136 3,12,439 61 -2 

hind .. ':':' 
.. , .. o,C3,990 3,36,098 61 -7 

Waniba .. .,1 1l,U,512 7,40,176 66 -15 
N¥pur .. , 11,22,411 11,74,63S 68 -11"9 
Ralpur .. "1 17,61,090 11,99,048 67 +4 

"j 
Bllupur .. .. 10,57,I!AA 6,11,256 57"1 + 1"9 
Sambalpar 1,13,639 2,26,865 72 +'l 

NfIU. In tOW' diatricta the pereentage baa becm redueed at 
the new s.ttlement. OftheeefOW', two, Nacpur andWardha, 
.. ere yet'J' hi&"hlJ a.uaaed at the old Settlement. Even willa 
a deduc:tioa in the pereentag .. enhancementa of 28 and 35 per 
~eot ,.,.peetin1, have MC:Ureclln theM two diatricta at the Dew 
Settlement. In the other two diat:rlcta. Betul and Chindwara. 
the muc:tioa Ie.man. and the enhaneementa aecurecl in .pit. 
-of It are S7 and SO pel' eeot ,.,.peeUyeJy. In the remaininc 
-clnen diatricta. the pe1ftDtage baa been increued.. 

IS 



APPENDIX D • 

. Statement showing percentage of assets taken as 
Land Revenue under the old and the new Settlement. 

Under the Under the Increase or 
District. old Settle- new Settle- decrease in 

the new ment. ment. Settlement.. 

Saugor " 51'-'1 51 -'7 

Damoh .' " 53 53 Nil. 

Jabalpur .. " 49'5 50'S +1'3 

Mandla " 
., 53'S 52 -l'S 

Seoni " " 47 47'7 +1,7 

Narsingpur, , 49 49'7 +1'7 

Hoshangabad " 47 48'6 +1'6 

Nimar , . " 64 62 -2 

Betul " " 60'5 54 -6'5 

Chhindwara .. 65 54'5 -10'S 

Wardha " 77'S 59'5 -lS'3-

Nagpur " 
,. 76'S 61 -15'S 

Raipur ., . 
" 50'S 49'S -1 

Bilaspur , , , , 53 54 +1 

Sambalpur , ' " 61 62'7 +1'7 
-



APPENDIX E. 

Statement showing the proportion which the 
Land Revenue of the New Settlement bears to the 
Wets &8 they existed before the Settlement Officer 
enhanced rents or otherwise raised the assets. 

Auet. just ~ Reve-
Proportion Diatrict. before the Due of the 

!new Settle-
I 

ew Settle- per eent. 
ment. ment. 

Saugor .. 12,54,339 
.1 .. 6,95,851 IP, c. 55'S 

Damoh " . , 7,48,616 4,43,372 69 

Jabbulpore ,. 18,82,278 10,01,059 53 

Mandla .. .. 2,05,375 1,07,845 62'6 

Soonl .. .. 5,90,597 2,92,907 49'S 

Narsingpur .. 12,34,325 6,42,615 52 

H06hungabad .. 16,44,533 8,38,070 60'~ 

Nimar .. .. 3,75,553 2,89,054 76'S 

Betul " .. 4,50.804 2,76,495 61 

Chhindwara .. 5,01,007 2,97,432 59 

Wardha .. .. 10,03,799 6,63,835 66 

Nagpur ., .. 15,30,350 10,68,608 69 

Raipur " •. 16,68,465 8,73,299 52 

Bilaapur .. .. 9,87,189 5,30,988 53'1 
r .. ,. 2,73,866 1,97,479 71'8 



APPENDIX F. 

Statement showing the percentage of Land 
Revenue to the assets just before the N ew SettI~ 
ment operations· began. 

District. A~ets, Land Per 
Revenue. centage. 

Saugor . . .. 12,54&39 5,18,630 41 

Damoh · . , . 7,48,616 2,80,524 37'5' 

Jabbulpore · . 18,82,278 6,08,260 32 

Mandla .. " 2,05,375 65,610 32 

Seoni · . · . 5,90,597 1,64,470 27'7 

Narsingpur · . 12,34,325 4,30,291 34'S 

Hoshungabad ,. 16,44,533 4,70,947 28'6 

Nimar · , " 3,75,553 1,90,649 50'7 

Betul " · . 4,50,804 1,90,719 42 

Chhindwara " 5,01,007 2,17,699 43'S 

Wardha ,. .. 10,03,799 5,31,553 52'9 

Nagpur , , .. 15,30,350 8,97,829 58'6 

Raipur · , .. 16,68,465 5,53,815 33 

Bilaspur " ,. 9,87,189 2,74,612 27'S 

Sambalpur, . · . 2,73,866 1,34,893 49 
I 



APPENDIX G. 

Copy of order in appeal against the order of 
Shamshululama Mohamed Amin, Extra Assistant 
Commissioner, Jabalpore, dated 13th October 1902, 
fixing value of certain Absolute Occupancy holding 
at Rs. 492, in Mouza Murrai, Jahsil Jabbulpore • 

.Rev; Case .No. 26 of i902-1903. 

In the court of M. W; Fox Strangways, Esq: 
Commissioner, Jabalpore Division, dated 20th 
January, 1903. 

Sao Udechand of Jabalpore 

Pulandarsingh, Balwantsingh 
and Halkoosingh, Malguzar 
of Mouza Murrai, Tahsil, 
Jabalpore. 

ORDER. 

Appellant. 

lllespoDdenta. 

The Extra Assistant Commissioner has fixed the 
value of the land in this case by taking u the 
cultivating profits, I of twice the rental value. 
This i. an arbitrary method which is laid down 
for want of a better for the guidance of officers in 
Collectors' cases. But other tests should be applied 
it possible. 



142 LAND REVENUE ADMINISTRATION. 

On page 14 of the Settlement Report, 770 lbs. is 
given as the standard gross outturn of Kabar II 
Bundhwas land. This is of course for a 13 anna 
(in American notation 100) crop. Such crops are 
not obtained every year, 'but) think that it would 
be fair to assume an average outturn of i of this 
or 513 lbs. per acre. Taking 240 lbs, the amount 
given by the Se~tlement Officer, for cost of culti
vation, the net outturn comes to 273 lbs. which I 
should value at about Rs. 8. Thus the net outturn 
of the holding would be Rs. 200, and the net pro
fit deducting rent Rs. 103. This profit will doubt
less be reduced at the Settlement now impending, 
but I accept the Extra Assistant Commissioner's 
estimate of Rs. 104 as a fair rent, and I do not 
think the enhancement is likely to go beyond this. 
Roughly speaking then the profits are Rs. 100, and 
on this basis of calculation the selling value should 
be not less than Rs. 1000. 

If the valuation were made according to the rules 
for Land acquisition the tenants share wouid be 
(I x 104 x 20)=Rs. 1386. 

On the other hand the' appellant actually pur
chased the land for Rs. 400. This fact must be 
given some weight. No doubt he purchased it be
low its value, but, as pointed out by. the Extra 
Assistant Commissioner, the Collector would surely 
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have been able to save the holding if its value bad 
reaDy been anything like what the appellant says. 

On the whole I think that Rs. 800 will be a fair 
price. But it has to be remembered that the 
appellant is at present liable to the respondent for 
one rear', rent. Whatever may be the value fixed 
in these proceedings the respondent will be able to 
sue the appellant for this. I think it right there
fore to allow for this, and I fix the value at Rs. 900. 

11. W. FOX STRANG WAYS. 

Dated,29-1-1903. Co¥KISSIONEB. 

• I II i. 




